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No. of Sheep on

April 39,1 April 30
1918. 1019.

No. of Sheep on

April 3C,| April 30,
1918. 1919.

Clutha County—continued.
RusseU, Jamos, Kolso
Russell, James E., Warepa
Samson, Harry, Waiwera South
Sanford, il., jun., Toiro
Scott, Patrick, Waikoikoi
Scott, W., Ashley Downs
Scullay, John, " Wattle Park," Clinton
Shand, D. V., Clydevale
Shaw, Percy, Ratanui
Shaw, Richard G, Pomahaka
Shearing, W. H., Kakapuaka
Sheat, A. J., Garton Downs, Clinton
Sheat, A. J., and Co., Clinton
Sheddan, David, Toiro
Shields, A., Puerua
Shields, Robert, Puerua
Shiels, Robort, Romahapa
Shirley, Charles, Clinton
Sim, G. G.. Toiro
Sim, J. D., Purekireki
Sim, James, Purekireki
Sim, O. E. and It. P., Heriot
Sime, John, Awatea
Simmers, A. M., Waikoikoi
Skcy, A. 11. P., Tahakopa
Skinner, Eric, Waitapeka
Smail, James H., Maitland, Gore
Smellie Bros., Kakapuaka
Smith, D. IL, Waikaka Valley
Smith, Georgo E., Taumata
Smith, It. R. A., Ratanui
Smith, W. A., Toiro
Smith, W. D., Owaka
Smith, W. IL, Popotunoa
Snushall, H., Clydovale..
Somorville, J. A., and Sons, Waitapeka ..

Soper, Samuel T., Te Houka
Soilness, Mrs. Mary, Tahatika
South Otago Freezing Company, Balclutha
Spittle Bros., Waikoikoi
Spittle, Thomas, Waikoikoi
Stalker, D. and A., Kelso
Stark, J. and M., Waikoikoi
Stark, W. J., Waikoikoi
State Forest Branch, Lands and Survey

Department, Tapanui
Steel, H. E., Clinton
Steel, J. A., Kelso
Stevens, H. G, Kelso
Stevenson, WiUiam, Owaka
Stewart, A. B., Popotunoa
Stewart, Gilbert, Warepa
Stewart, J. McF., Kuriwao, Clinton
Stewart, Thomas Patrick, Warepa
Stirling, JamesR., Toiro
Stoddart, A., Tahakopa
Stuart, Alexander, Kelso
Sutherland, J. T., Hawthorne Hill, Waiwera

South
Sutherland, Mrs. J.,Kelso
Sutherland, R., jun.,Kaihiku
Sutherland, WilUam, Clinton
Sutherland, William, Puerua
Swain, George, Wairuna
Swan, Adam, Kaihiku
Tabor, O. W. D., Awatea, Owaka
Tait, James, Pomahaka
Tait, M. G., Waiwera South
Taylor Bros., Clinton
Taylor, J. J. and W., Ashley Downs
Taylor, T., Wairuna
Telford, Thomas, Otanomono, via Balclutha
Telford, W., Waiwera South
Thomson, J. W., Waipahi
Thomson, William S., Glcnfalloch, Warepa ..

Throp Bros., Te Houka
Tilson, David, Port Molyneux
Trcgilgus, W. H., Wairuna
Truster Bros., Conical Hill, Arthurton
Twaddle, J., Warepa
Tweed Bros., Waitapeka
Usher, P., Kelso
Waddell Bros., Waipahi
Wagner, F. A., Clinton

530
504
598
220
859

I ,400
417

1,771
39

03!)
197

1,732
4,021

115

127
79

834
027

1 ,072
1,018

553
140
832

71
352

1,026
863
928
406

12
345
120
703

3,564
206
910

90
768

1,111
711

592
Nil
098
322
292

1,040
Nil
Nil

28
Nil

192
1,080
5,000

175
173
131
107
839
105
501
907
504
116
778

08
209
939
007

1,337
338

50
197
120
293

3,384
20

730
108
719

1,201
057
500
455
429
058

Clutha County—continued.
Waite and Taylor, Waiwera South
Walker, G. S., Kuriwao Gorge, Clinton
Wallace, James Ure, Clinton
Waller, A. S., Waiwera
Ward, A. R., Pomahaka..
Watkins, P. P., Popotunoa
Watt, P. A., Warepa
Watt, Robert, Waipahi..
Webb, A. J., Waipahi
Webb, P., Balclutha
Weir, David, Puerua
Welsh, Chambers, Chasland's
West Bros., Clinton
White Bros., Waikaka Valley
White, R. S., Romahapa
Whitefield, G., Waikaka Valley
Whitefield, J. 11., Waikaka Valley
Whittaker, G, Balclutha
Whyte, J. P., Pomahaka
Wilks, J., Chasland's
Williams, Morgan, Kelso
Williams, T. A, Waiwera South
Williamson, Donald, Hazel Dale, Clinton ..

Williamson, J. N., Waipahi
Williamson, John, Waipahi
Williamson, Mrs. Janet, Clinton
Williamson, T. N., Waiwora South
Wilson, G. S., Glenomaru
Wilson, G. S., Glenomaru
Wilson, James,To Houka
Wilson, John, Puerua
Wilson, It. H., Balclutha
Wilson, Thomas, Clydevalo
Wilson, Thomas, Tapanui
Wright, G. S., Waiwera South
Wright, Jamos, Glenomaru
Wright, P. G., Ahuriri
Wright, Simon, Balclutha
Wright, W. E., Owaka
Young, David, Arthurton
Youngson, James M., Kuriwao, Clinton ..

432
1,130

707
234

1,100
131

1,006
435

1,801
201

50
462
925
899
270
655
523
404

1,900
48

425
365

2,193

190
1,230

496
284

1,028
334

1,053
350

1,858
283

37
Nil

815
909
463
743
504
471

1,822
39

515
351

2,140
883

Nil
615
351

1,117
574

Nil
339
654
639
547
290
229
105

68
903
511
234

817
000
355
777
424

10
351
597
504
998
503
204

87
329
590
903
304

508
354
601 TUAPEKA COUNTY

(In Clutha Subdivision).
Acton-Adams, It., Heriot
Adams, Henry, Heriot
Adams, J. W., Heriot
Ahern, P., Waitahuna Gully
Aitcheson, it., Heriot
Allen, Joseph, Kononi
Anderson, Charles, Tuapeka Mouth
Anderson, Marcus, Waitahuna
Anderson, William, Weatherstone
Armstrong, A. S., Roxburgh .;

Armstrong, Mrs. S., Miller's Flat
Atkin, O, Tapanui
Atkinson, F. A., Tuapeka
Bain, W., Dumbarton ..

Ballantyne, Hugh, Miller's Flat
Barclay, David, Tuapeka Mouth
Barclay, J. W., Box 41, Heriot
Barclay, W. W., Rae's Junction
Barr, Thomas, Tuapeka Mouth
Barron, G. A., Waitahuna
Bartlott, George, Waitahuna
Barton, R. J., Dumbarton
Bateman, A. E., Waitahuna
Bathgate, Charles, Crookston
Beighton, James, Rao's Junction
Bellamy, Jacob, Tapanui
Bellaney Bros., Kononi..
Bonington, W. B., Waitahuna
Bennett, George, Box 7, Miller's Flat
Bennett, Miss Jean, Rae's Junction
Berresford, Mrs. Margaret, Dunrobin
Birch, Albert (Executors of), Box 17, Rox-

burgh
Black, John, Waitahuna
Blaikie, Hugh, Crookston
Blaikie, W., Waitahuna ..

Blair, David, Tuapeka Mouth
Breen, Herbert, Post-oHice, Dumbarton ..

391,024 380,007

995
342

1,941
265
587
824

1,250
551
067

53
172
425

I , I 92
331

1,447
140
091
442

I ,430
594

Nil
49

302
400

39,980
1,081
1,979

690
240

39,028
670

2,302
13

868
Nil

109
355

82
1,417

530
120
659
530

1,888
Nil

1,190
2,017

122
1,311

080
251
124

940
Nil

20
731
524

Nil
40

504
295

69
1,515

447
105
499
367276

854
675

1,595
65

240
385

2,575
4,337
1,036
3,649
8,552

350
2,880

791
234
732
330

313
751
543
134

1,318
1,390

130
370
180

3,345
4,058
1,252
3,419
8,531

Nil
3,000

909
425
732
280

23
59

1,108
808

3,159

51
1,121
2,854

1,307
586

121
826

42
29

546
453

3,108
27

423
286

450
909
800

3,182

992
202
150

50
700

Nil
Nil
323
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